US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2026
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

tape (500 per full reel). Quantities less than full reel
available: in tape (not machine ready) or with leader and
trailer ($25 charge).
	 B	=	 In an effort to simplify our part numbering system,
Coilcraft is eliminating the need for multiple packaging
codes. When ordering, simply change the last letter of
your part number from B to D.
2.	 Inductance tested at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms using an Agilent/HP 4284.
3.	 DCR is measured between the two points indicated below.
		  Points used for measuring DCR
4.	 SRF measured using an Agilent/HP 8753ES network analyzer or equivalent.
5.	 DC current at 25°C that causes the specified inductance drop from its
value without current. Click for temperature derating information.
		    Inductance2	   DCR ±17%3	   SRF typ4	 	    Isat (A)5	 	   Irms (A)6
	 Part number1	  ±20% (nH)	  (mOhms)	 (MHz)	 10% drop	 20% drop	 30% drop	 20°C rise  40°C rise
SLC1480-111MLD	 110	 0.18	 130	 110	 128	 130	 64	 83
SLC1480-131MLD	 130	 0.18	 110	 97	 110	 112	 64	 83
SLC1480-151MLD	 150	 0.18	 108	 88	 95	 97	 64	 83
SLC1480-171MLD	 170	 0.18	 75	 80	 87	 90	 64	 83
SLC1480-201MLD	 200	 0.18	 68	 65	 72	 76	 64	 83
SLC1480-231MLD	 230	 0.18	 59	 57	 64	 67	 64	 83
SLC1480-261MLD	 260	 0.18	 50	 50	 57	 61	 64	 83
SLC1480-301MLD	 300	 0.18	 46	 42	 49	 52	 64	 83
SLC1480-321MLD	 320	 0.18	 42	 38	 44	 48	 64	 83
SLC1480-441MLD	 440	 0.18	 35	 28	 32	 35	 64	 83
Designer’s Kit C467 contains 3 each of select values.
Core material  Ferrite
Terminations  RoHS compliant matte tin over nickel over copper.
Other terminations available at additional cost.